PRINTED: 09/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING	B. WING		08/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 8/28/23 through 8/30/Center was found not following requirement Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5)(\$483.12(c) In response	h survey for compliance , Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 23. Scotchman Living in compliance with the s: F609 and F658. Violations		3000	Administrator or designee will ensure all inc will be investigated and reported according Regulation 483.12; all alleged violation invo abuse, neglect, exploitation or mistreatment including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of property is reported with (two) hours after the allegation is made.	to Iving :,	09/29/2023
	survey Agency, withir incident, and if the allegard appropriate correctives	that all alleged violations ect, exploitation or ag injuries of unknown oriation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and these where state law provides beterm care facilities) in the law through established the results of all administrator or his or her active and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and to other officials in the law, including to the State and the state and the law and			The Administrator or designee communicate skin injury to the Department of Health on A 29, 2023 and it was accepted. The Adminis or designee will resubmit the DOH investigal include explanations of possible causes and interventions put in place to prevent a reocc of the injury. The Director of Nursing or designee will edunursing staff at the next staff meeting on Se 27, 2023, to ensure they understand the pol report and investigate all resident incidents, including those of unknown sources. Any sin attendance at the meeting are required to the information presented at the meeting an sign and date when it was reviewed. The Director of Nursing or designee will morandom skin assessments, wound care asseand incident reports weekly for 3 (three) mothen monthly for 3 (three) months to ensure incidents are properly investigated and repoaccording to regulation. This includes incide reporting as required to the Department of F. The Director of Nursing or designee will repfindings to the Quality Assurance Team for the months for further recommendations.	ugust strator strator strator strator strator strator strate surrence surrence surrence surrence surrence surrence surrence surrence surrence strate surrence surrenc	
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE CEO		(X6) DATE
Maureen Ca	dwell Maureen	(aawell			CEU		09/25/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		43A038	B. WING		08/30/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		50	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION		
F 609	This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation review of the 8/29/23 Event Reporting form provider failed to inversion and it a.m. with certified nutled and resident 32 in he are the resident was by a sign near the heat was at risk for falls. *CNAs E and F transmechanical lift from a later failed the resident. *The resident's left he gauze dressing. A portion of the skinthumb appeared bla. *CNA F confirmed the left hand a few week what happened to ha a stransferred the resident stated falling out of an airple staff placed the resident had a unable to control the	on, interview, record review, a Required Healthcare Facility in, and policy review, the estigate and report in a timely unknown origin for one of one 2). Findings include: Interview on 8/29/23 at 11:15 irse aide (CNA) E and CNA Fer room revealed: Interview on side of her bed, one next to one side of her bed, at on the floor at the foot of ind of her bed indicated she interview as new to the and was wrapped with a interview and dry-looking. The resident had injured her is earlier but was not certain ave caused that injury. The shad been injured after ane. Ident's left arm in a sling after to her wheelchair. Stroke in the past and was movement of that arm.	F 609				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING _	B. WING		08/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		10	503 WE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EST PINE P, SD 57567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	*On 8/12/23 at 6:21 at 8/12/23 resident rolled was found laying on fhead. Resident was a assessment done, an injuries found. Fluid p *On 8/12/23 at noon: LOC [level of conscio [within normal limits] sthis morning. Large b and resident does c/o site. No other bruising or elsewhere noted. Of fluid pocket/blisters of one small fluid blister. Review of the physicial regarding resident 32 revealed: *"They [nursing home happened [the hand in which is a side that is Not sure if she laid or between something." *"Multiple blisters [on secondary to some so affected stroke side Observation and interfalm, with registered in room revealed: *There were multiple integrity that varied in observed after RN D the resident's left han *The areas observed -On the top of the resident was as a side and near whom the sident was a side of the resident's left han the areas observed -On the top of the resident was a side of the resident's left han the areas observed -On the top of the resident was a side of the resident's left han the areas observed -On the top of the resident was a side of the resident's left han the areas observed -On the top of the resident was a side of the resident's left han the areas observed -On the top of the resident was a side of the resident was a side of the resident's left han the areas observed -On the top of the resident was a side of the	d out of their bed. Resident all mat with pillow under assisted back into bed, injury d vitals taken." "No new ockets found on left hand." "Resident's vital signs and usness] seem to be WNL s/p [status post] fall earlier ruise found on L [left] elbow [complain of] pain at this g or signs of injury on head of note, there are 3 large in L outer thumb as well as on outer 5th digit." an's 8/15/23 progress note is left-hand skin injury staff] are not sure how that injury] just on her left hand affected from her stroke in the hand or got pinched in the left hand most likely ort of friction injury on her view on 8/29/23 at 10:30 urse (RN) D in resident 32's areas of impaired skin size and shape that were removed the dressing from d.	F	509			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING		08/	30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 WEST PINE HILIP, SD 57567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	palmOn her thumb, index *The areas were dark looking in appearance were fluid-filled. *RN D confirmed those had initially presented blisters when they we resident's 8/12/23 fall *She had not known to but thought the reside something. Interview on 8/30/23 nursing (DON) B regainjury referred to abo *It was presumed the above had occurred a -That was when those noticed by the staff. *The development of injury associated with -Bruising and skin tea with falls. *Resident 32's 8/12/2 should have been rep Department of Health	and "pinky" fingers. The red or black colored, dry The and none of the areas The areas on the left hand The areas on the areas The areas on the areas on the left hand The areas on the	F 609	DEFICIENCY			
	notification occurred Review at that same Healthcare Facility E submitted by the pro-	time of the Required					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING		08	3/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	the Explanation of Ev Conclusionary Summ Investigation section of The Investigation section of that injury. *There was no docum following: -The resident's envirous after the fall for possition such as the side rails wheelchair, the mech she had worn. -Interviews with other what may have cause injuries. -Potential causes of the physician's 8/15/2 investigated. *DON B agreed it was ensure a thorough, docompleted following the resulted in resident 32 origin. Review of the revised revealed: *Injuries of unknown of in serious bodily injuried the pool of the revised revealed: *Injuries of unknown of the pool of the pool of the the pool of the pool of the revised revealed: *The completed investigation in the pool of the pool o	ealed DON B agreed: Immented by the provider in ent section and the ary Statement of the Facility of that form were the same. Ition of that form had not ion explaining possible injury or what interventions to prevent a re-occurrence Imment had been assessed iole causes of that injury on her bed, her new anical lift, or the arm sling staff members regarding d or contributed to those ine hand injury referred to in 3 progress note were not sher responsibility to ionumented investigation was ine unwitnessed fall that had ce's injuries of unknown April 2023 Abuse policy origin that had not resulted or to a resident were	F 60				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A038	B. WING		08/30/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
	-The report was experiment information had taken to protect to description of preventieen implemented to of that event.	cted to have included such as the steps the facility he resident and a tative measures that had try to prevent a recurrence	F 609	The Director of Nursing or designee in consu	create		
SS=D	§483.21(b)(3) Comprete Services provided as outlined by the commust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the following: *Care-specific details sampled resident's (3 treatment had been commedical record. *One of one registered implemented a discord skin treatment for one (32). *One of one sampled had been notified of the Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. with RN D in resistence were multiple integrity that varied in	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, e provider failed to ensure regarding one of one (2) skin condition and skin locumented in that resident's ed nurse (RN) C had not national physician-ordered e of one sampled resident resident's (32) physician her worsening skin condition. atterview on 8/29/23 at 10:30 ident 32's room revealed: areas of impaired skin a size and shape that were removed the dressing on id.		necessary policies for Documentation, Notify Provider and Medication and Treatment Ord The Director of Nursing will ensure resident issue is resolved, documented, and the provinctified on September 13, 2023. The Director of Nursing or designee will edunursing staff at the next staff meeting on Sep 27, 2023 on the revised or new policies rega proper documentation, following a provider of and notifying providers. The Director of Nursing or designee will mor random residents on treatment orders to ensure they are being documented as approand provider notifications have been compleas necessary, weekly for 3 (three) months, the monthly for 3 (three) months. The Director of Nursing or designee will reposite the Quality Assurance Team for 6 months for further recommendations.	ring a ers. 32's skin ider was cate all otember ording order, hitor sure they eents to opriate ted hen		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING_	B. WING		08/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAȚION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	wrist had metOn either side of the hand and at the center palmOn her thumb, index *The individual areas -Round, slightly large of a pencil to quarter: -Approximately one-in: -Oval-shaped and about a half-inch. *Each of those areas to black in color and with *RN D confirmed those on the resident's left has two to three fluid-fifirst observed after the Review of resident 32 documentation betwee related to her left-han above included the foil *Three progress note: -On 8/12/23 at 6:21 a found on the floor lyind bed. An injury assess and "fluid pockets fou -On 8/12/23 at 12:00 pockets/blisters on Light one small fluid blister [finger]." -On 8/14/23 at 4:03 pinad been removed from "several fluid filled blist" One to her pinky fing	dent's hand near her here the top of her hand and base of the palm of here of her wrist just below the and "pinky" fingers. varied in size and shape: In than the eraser at the end size. Inch square. Out one and a half inches by a varied in color from dark red over dry-looking. It is a referred to above than and had initially presented alled blisters when they were the resident's 8/12/23 fall. I's medical record to skin condition referred to allowing: It is: In the resident had been g on a fall mat beside her ment had been completed	F6	558			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONS		CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED				
		43A038	B. WING		0	8/30/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		503	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	*An 8/15/23 physicial indicated the resident blisters to her left hat *Two weekly skin as -On 8/16/23: "Residuthroughout her entire on her left hand/wrist [Kerlix]" -On 8/23/23: On the hand "Two large sarblisters. Little finger iodine and put dress *One monthly reside -Skin Summary doc resident's skin was 'Comments included *No additional docurstatus of resident 32 documented since 82. Review of resident 32 documented since 82. Review of resident Administration Record Administration Record Aphysician's skin thand blisters, then with the day." That order and was discontinued and completed on that she had "applied ioo hand to protect site."	an's progress note that and had multiple fluid-filled and. Issessments: Eent has scattered bruising to body. Several large blister at that is wrapped in Kerlex. I palm of the resident's left anguineous (clear fluid) filled with blister as well. Applied sing over hand to protect site." Eent summary: I umentation on 8/18/23: The l'normal" and "intact." I blisters to left hand." I mentation related to the left left hand had been al/23/23. Int 32's August 2023 Treatment and (TAR) revealed: I reatment order for "lodine to Levrap with Kerlex [Kerlix] one are had been started on 8/15/23 and on 8/16/23. I an's skin treatment order to "Monitor L hand blisters, ax [Kerlix] one time a day." AR on 8/23/23 indicating she dent 32's physician-ordered day. I kly skin assessment ame date by RN C revealed dine and put dressing over " Inted a physician-ordered skin ant 32 that had been	F 658					

PRINTED: 09/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A038	B. WING		08/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	÷ 8	F 6	58		
	and interview at that a nursing (DON) B on 8 she: *Agreed the condition "much worse" since to observed it. *Between the time of hand skin assessmer skin observation: -The number of affect left hand had increase parts of her hand to a areas affecting multip of her hand and the term of the hand and the hand of the hand and the term of the hand and the hand of the hand and the hand of the ha	the last documented left at on 8/23/23 and today's seed areas on the resident's seed from three located on two approximately ten separate ele fingers, the top and palm op and inside of her wrist. In the skin was plack-colored areas might or dead skin. Sesessments should have and included wound as: wound edges, unneling, drainage type, image odor, signs and in, the skin surrounding the is, temperature, texture, and that assessment ent in their progress notes and it in their progress notes and it in the discontinued in care treatment for resident and notified the resident's				

Facility ID: 0029

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING.			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING		o c	08/30/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Review of the 12/21/2 Documentation policy *Policy Statement: "A resident, progress tow any changes in the re functional or psychos documented in the re *Policy Interpretation -Information expected in the resident's medi following: "treatments changes in the reside and incidents or accid *"7.c. Documentation	20 Charting and revealed: Il services provided to the ward the care plan goals, or sident's medical, physical, ocial condition, shall be sident's medical record." and Implementation: I to have been documented cal record included the or services performed; nt's condition, and events; lents involving the resident." of procedures and e care-specific details, nent data and/or any ined during the	F 65	58			

PRINTED: 09/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING_	B. WING		08/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5(TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 03 WEST PINE HILIP, SD 57567		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 Int B, Subsection 483.73, Iness, requirements for Long as conducted from 8/28/23 Itchman Living Center was	E	0000			
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE
Maureen Ca	dwell Maureen	(adwell			CEO		09/19/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILIDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
43A038		B. WING _	B. WING		08/28/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COTOUR	AAN I IVING CENTED			5	03 WEST PINE			
SCOTCHI	MAN LIVING CENTER			PHILIP, SD 57567				
(X4) ID PREFIX			ID PREFIX	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		Κ¢	000				
	Life Safety Code (LS0 occupancy) was cond Scotchman Living Ce	nter was found not in FR 483.70 (a) requirements						
	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of detand K712 in conjuncti commitment to continusafety standards.	the requirements of the health care occupancies ficiencies identified at K363 on with the provider's ued compliance with the fire						
K 363 SS=D	Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101		K3	363	The rubber floor wedge was removed from r (Resident Activities).	oom 310	09/29/2023	
	Corridor - Doors	dor openings in other than			Maintenance Director or designee will educa on the requirement that the corridor doors re closed in an event of a fire.			
	required enclosures of hazardous areas resis	f vertical openings, exits, or st the passage of smoke			Maintenance Director or designee will obser doors of room 310 and other corridor doors they are not propped open by any device.	ve the o ensure		
ARODATODY	wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. Dismoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not ado not contain flamma Clearance between becovering is not exceed complying with 7.2.1.5 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf is impediment to the clodevices that release visiting smokes.	A inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for coors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist be. Corridor doors and doors ammable or combustible re latching hardware. Roller by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. bottom of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors are permissible if provided of keeping the door closed applied. There is no sing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or			Maintenence Director of designee will report to Quality Assurance Team monthly for 3 (th months.	ree)	(X6) DATE	
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
Maureen Cadwell Maureen Cadwell CEO 09/19/2023								

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILIDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
43A038		B. WING			08/28/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 03 WEST PINE HILIP, SD 57567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	pulled are permitted. of unlimited height ar meeting 19.3.6.3.6 at shall be labeled and materials in compliant smoke compartment window assemblies a sprinklered compartmestrictions in area or frames in window assemblies as sprinklered compartmestrictions in area or frames in window assemblies as sprinklered compartmestrictions in area or frames in window assemblies in window assemblies and 485. Show in REMARKS of protection ratings, at etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to ensure one door (room 310 Resimaintained to allow the passage of smok include: 1. Observation on 8/2 the corridor door for Room) was held ope Interview with the mattime of the observation provider's staff had be the plant operations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the mattime of the observations against corridor door linterview with the linterview with the linterview with the linterview with the linterview linterview with the linterview linterview with the linterview lint	Nonrated protective plates e permitted. Dutch doors re permitted. Door frames made of steel or other rice with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In ments there are no fire resistance of glass or semblies. Its 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire atomatics closing devices, It is not met as evidenced on and interview, the provider randomly observed room dent Activities Room) was the door to function to resist the into the corridor. Findings 28/23 at 2:30 p.m. revealed room 310 (Resident Activities on with a rubber floor wedge. Saintenance technician at the one revealed that the one instructed in the past by director to not place items to hold a door open. Saintenance technician at the one confirmed that finding.	К	363			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILIDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
43A038			B. WING			0	08/28/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				503 WEST	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE T PINE SD 57567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 712 SS=D	Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times und least quarterly on each with procedures and i established routine. We between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: A. Based on observa provider failed to ensuthe provider failed to ensuthe provider's fire drill left in the corridor durinclude: 1. Observation on 8/2 the fire alarm was sous imulated fire in the Roffice room 321. During a resident with a walk compartment where the resident was not removed to a place of rewas sounded by the substitute of the observation. The deficiency had the the occupants.	are held at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted in 6:00 AM, a coded is expected instead of audible. 1.7 It is not met as evidenced the used instead of audible in the are staff were familiar with procedures (resident was ing the fire drill). Findings 8/23 at 2:45 p.m. revealed anded to initiate a drill for a desident Care Manager's ing the course of the fire drill, er entered the smoke the drill was in progress. The boyed from the corridor and efuge until the 'All Clear'	К7	unders all staff 2023. B. Mai monito Mainte staff or Septen Mainte call bac	Intenance Director or designee will ensustand the fire procedures by providing trians and the fire procedures by providing trians and the fire process for the call because of the call enance Director or designee will train man the process for the call back on alarm the process for the call	ptember 27, k with the back. aintenance is on	09/29/2023	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILIDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A038	B. WING_		1	08/28/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 712	provider failed to ensing received the fire alarm had not indicated a cagency noting the peat what time it had be include: 1. Document review revealed the provider indicated a call-back monitoring agency destaff person receiving the time it was receivagency. Interview with the mattime of the document findings.	ure the monitoring agency m signal. The fire drill reports all back to the monitoring rson receiving the signal and een received. Findings on 8/28/23 at 3:00 p.m. It's fire drill reports had not confirmation to the ocumenting the name of the gather fire alarm signal and	K	712				

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A, BUILDING.			
		10661	B. WING		08/30/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADD			RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SCOTCHI	IAN LIVING CENTER	503 W PINE PHILIP, SD	FOST OFFIC	CE BOX 790		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$ 000	S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 8/28/23 through 8/30/23. Scotchman Living Center was found in compliance.		S 000			
S 000	44:74, Nurse Aide, re training programs, wa		S 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Maureen Cadwell

TITLE

(X6) DATE

CEO

09/19/2023 If continuation sheet 1 of 1